Precautions for Coronavirus – A Message from Marcroft Administration

Dear Patients and family members,

Due to the worldwide coronavirus outbreak, if you or a household member are currently experiencing a fever or flu-like symptoms we ask that you do not enter the Marcroft office.

We ask that you please call to reschedule your appointment to a later time when you are free of your fever and symptoms. Please call 856-524-7243 to reschedule. 

As always, if you are experiencing emergent symptoms, please call 911 or go to the nearest hospital emergency room.

Finally, please limit the number of family members accompanying you to your visit to no more than one to minimize the risk of infection.

Thank you for your cooperation and understanding,

 

The Marcroft Medical Team